

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 575 OF 2008

MARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OLIVER Respondent(s)

(appln. for permission to withdraw the T.P. and with office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of the petition on the ground that the dispute has been settled. I.A.No.2 is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2
IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.575 OF 2008

MARY ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

OLIVER ...
RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of the petition on the ground that the dispute has been settled. I.A.No.2 is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed as

withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 22, 2008.